FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.		STEVENS-NE	SS LAW PUBLIS	HING CO., FORTLAND, OR.	97204
¹⁵ 59303	TRUST DEED	Vo! M78	Page	27302	
THIS TRUST DEED, made this CHURCH OF CHRIST - NILE STREET,	20th day of a non-profit corpo	October pration		, 19 78 , betw	veen
Transamerica Title Insurance Co				, as Grai	,
and CHURCH LOANS AND INVESTMENTS	TRUST			, as Benefici	
	WITNESSETH:			, 40 201010	,,
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, in Klamath County, Oregon,		ustee in trust, wil	h power o	of sale, the prop	erty

Lots 14, 15, 16, 17 and 18 of HOMELAND TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described tract:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 14, Block 1, HOMELAND TRACTS; thence South 89° 54' 40" East, along the North line of said Lot 14, 210.27 feet; thence South 0°55'15" East, 94.71 feet; thence South 88° 04' 35" West, 210.37 feet to the East boundary of Nile Street; thence North 0° 55' 15" East along said street boundary, 102.10 feet to the true point of beginning.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of NINETY-THOUSAND AND NO/100-----Dollars, with interest

sum of NINETY-THOUSAND AND NU/100 Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable as per terms of note held herewith The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, afreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity date expressed therein, or be the beneficiary date. herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

T/A 38-16931-0-J

5

1

then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this insherein, shall become immediately due and payable.
The above described real property is not currently used for agriculation of the payson of the completer or restore promptly and in good and workmanike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or described thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or described thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions altering said property; if the beneliciary so requests, to join in executing such intenents pursuant to the Unitorn Commercial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all line same require, in an amount not less than \$10 tt THS UTENT WARD to be the building of the provide and continuously maintain insurance on the huilding and such other hazard as the fueliciary, with loss payable to the builting in companies against loss or damage by firm an amount not less than \$10 tt THS UTENT WARD. Ward we can be sind provide and continuously maintain insurance and to dever any policies to the beneficiary as long the laws of an another source any such insurance and to deliver said policies to the beneficiary at least lifteen days prior to the expiration of many policy of insurance of body may be applied by beneficiary and provide and and the charges payable to the beneficiary at least lifteen days prior to the expiration of under any policy of insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary and provide the same at damin's expense. The amount of collecter have any detault or notice of advart hey and there there any policy of insurance of the any policy and they applied and any policy of insurance in the aphilos

a transformation and annue reasonable as the beneficials of set of transfers allow in solution angles? If is mutually agreed that: If is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condermation, beneficiary shall have the right, if is selects, to require that all a ray portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by atanter in such proceeding, shall be piid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's bees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the halone applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby, and stantor adrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and expension, promptly upon beneficiary strongest. At any time and from time to fine upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its less and presentation of the day and the note for endors and the base of the request of beneficiary payment of the set of the pay and the base for the payment of the best for the payment of the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may

transmit, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, of allural, timber or graing purpose. **Allural, timber or graing purpose. (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property:** (b) ion in your different of the reaction of the part of the property. They provide the property of the property without mainter and transmit they date the part of the property. They provide the property of the provide the property of the property of the provide the provide the property of the provide the provide the provide the property. They provide the pro

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successed in interest entitled to each surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to inne to inne any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without convexance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder, where herein named or appointed hereunder, where herein named or appointed instance and within a successor trustee appointed hereunder. The shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Successor truste each with the successor truste deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the other of the County Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property solution. Shall be conclusive pool of proper appointment of the successor truste each oblighted to notify any party hereto of pending site under any other of the data of truste eached in the successor truste each oblighted to notify any party hereto of pending site under any other due of trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding in which the trustee.

NOTE the Trust Deed Ast provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attempy who is an active membri of the Oregon Serie Forescook or sciences and lean association authorized to de business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, or title insurance company authorized is as recently of this state, as subsidiaries, clients as bandles, or the United States or an open y theread. ر به میکند. مرکز میکند میکند از م The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily-for grantor's-personal-family, household or agricultural purposes (see_Important_Notice_helow). (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. Church of Christ - Nile Street

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrant not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiar or such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Reg beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by m disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness Form eauivalent. If compliance with the Act not required, disrega	ry is a creditor gulation Z, the taking required lien to finance or equivalent; m No. 1306, or HAROLD BORESTER HAROLD HAROLD HAROLD BORESTER HAROLD HAROLD HAR	
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	93.490)	
STATE OF OREGON,)	STATE OF OREGON, County of	
Klamath)ss.		
County of Klamath	Personally appeared and an	
Personally appeared the above named. Harold Forester, Harry Banks,	who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the	
and Sam L. Mathews	president and that the latter is the	
a di managana ang ini ini ini ini ang ini ini ini ini ini ini ini ini ini i	secretary of	
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be	a corporation, and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:	
Notary Public for Oregon	(OFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon SEAL)	
Mar commission expires: J/14/81	My commission expires:	
a strike state		

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

......, Trustee

. **, 19**..., **.**

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

... ..

DATED:

то: ...

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made

TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENENESS LAW PUE CO. POWILAND. OR Grantor Beneficiary Church Loans & Investments Trus 4102 West 51st Street Amarillo, Texas 79109	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 5th day of December 1978 at 11:42 o'clock A M., and recorded in book M78 on page 27302 of as tile/reel number. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Wm. D. Milne County Clerk Title By Second of Wey Charlow, Deputy
		County Clerk By Semethar Kelsch